

April 29, 2020

RECEIVED

APR 2 9 2020

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17120

A-2016-2557226

Re: Aggressive Energy LLC Load Serving Entity Compliance (Docket M-2010-2157431)

Dear Ms. Chiavetta:

By FedEx

Pursuant to Docket M-2010-2157431, enclosed please find the Load Serving Entity Compliance Form and related attachments for Aggressive Energy LLC.

Please contact me at the number below should you have questions or require further information.

Best regards,

Dan Messina

Dan Messina

Vice President

Enclosure

LOAD SERVING ENTITY COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT FORM

On an annuals basis, EGSs providing retail electric supply service (i.e. take title to electricity) must file with the Commission this Load Serving Entity (LSE) Compliance Requirement Form. EGSs are directed to attach to this form documentation which provides the following:

- Proof of registration as a PJM LSE, or
- Proof of a contractual arrangement with a registered PJM LSE that facilitates the retail electricity services of the EGS.

Examples of sufficient documentation to satisfy this compliance requirement include, but may not be limited to:

- A screen print showing that the EGS is listed as a Party to an effective version of the PJM Reliability Assurance Agreement (RAA), located at Schedule 17 of the RAA.
- Correspondence, such as an e-mail screen print or regular mail scan, from PJM verifying membership as an LSE.
- Documentation of an effective contract between the EGS and another party that serves as the LSE on behalf of the EGS. In such a case, the documentation must also include proof that the party fulfilling the LSE role is indeed registered with the PJM as an LSE

EGSs may mark all or portions of their filing confidential.

EGSs which do not provide retail electric supply service, such as brokers, are not required to file an LSE Compliance Requirement Form.

The EGS provides retail electric supply service and has attached compliance with the LSE requirement hereto.

Description of attachment (provide a brief description of the attachment below):

The attachments include an email confirmation from PJM and a screen shot of the PJM Member List which names Aggressive Energy LLC as a voting member.

RECEIVED

APR 2 9 2020

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

Maintenance planned; data will be delayed



Home About PJM Member Services Member List

Member List

PJM Membership as of April 28, 2020

1039 PJM Members 14 Ex Officio Total = 1053

				Reset
Current Members		Pending Members		
Company	Parent Company	Sector	Member Type	<u> </u>
Aggressive Aggressive Energy LLC	Search	All Other Supplier	All Voting Member	• •
Aggressive Energy Lic	not applicable	other supplier	Voting Member	

Total: 1

- .----

 $\overline{}$

Mike Crane

From:	Picarelli, David M. <david.picarelli@pjm.com></david.picarelli@pjm.com>	
Sent:	Monday, April 27, 2020 4:25 PM	
То:	Mike Crane	
Cc:	Credit; Egan, Amanda; Dan Messina	
Subject:	RE: Confirmation of Member Status - Aggressive Energy, LLC	

As requested, this confirms that according to our records, **Aggressive Energy**, LLC is a PJM member as of **4/27/20**. Further, **Aggressive Energy**, LLC is current on its billing and settlement obligations with PJM.

Please note that Jay has retired and I have assumed his duties as your contact person.

David Picarelli Trade Risk and Analytics & Credit and Surveillance 610-666-4221 David.Picarelli@pjm.com

From: Mike Crane <mcrane@aggressiveny.com> Sent: Monday, April 27, 2020 10:30 AM To: Niemeyer, Jay <Jay.Niemeyer@pjm.com> Cc: Credit <credit_hotline@pjm.com>; Egan, Amanda <Amanda.Egan@pjm.com>; Dan Messina <dmessina@aggressiveny.com> Subject: Confirmation of Member Status - Aggressive Energy, LLC

External Email! Think before clicking links or attachments.

Hi Jay,

I hope this email finds you and your family well during these difficult times.

Would you be able to confirm Aggressive Energy, LLC's membership status and its status on billing and settlement obligations with PJM similar to last year?

Thank you in advance for your assistance.

Regards.

Michael Crane, CPA | Controller Office: 888.836.9222 | Direct Dial: 212.810.4790 151 Hamilton Avenue | Brooklyn, NY 11231 www.AggressiveEnergy.com

